
P6 40m 

1)   Johannes Jääskelä                Salo                      8,70               

2)   Eemi Silventoinen                Halikko                   8,76               

3)   Filip Strandman                  Salo                      8,81               

4)   Jimi Ohtonen                     Salo                      8,93               

5)   Miro Keeränen                    Salo                      9,01               

6)   Kare Suominen                    Salo                      9,09               

7)   Edmond Thomas                    Salo                      9,21               

8)   Roope Ranta                      Turku                     9,25               

9)   Oliver Aronoja                   Piikkiö                   9,34               

10)  Wäinö Vepsäläinen                Salo                      9,36               

11)  Unto Hakala                      Muurla                    9,38               

12)  Niilo Ilvola                     Salo                      9,63               

13)  Hugo Seppä                       Salo                      10,02              

14)  Waltteri Rautiainen              Suomusjärvi               10,13              

15)  Oliver Suntioinen                Turku                     10,51              

16)  Martti Suomi                     Märynummi                 10,78              

17)  Oiva Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 11,13              

18)  Veikko Peltomäki                 Salo                      11,95              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,3 

1)   Eemi Silventoinen                Halikko                   8,76               

2)   Edmond Thomas                    Salo                      9,21               

3)   Hugo Seppä                       Salo                      10,02              

4)   Oiva Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 11,13              

5)   Veikko Peltomäki                 Salo                      11,95              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,2 

1)   Filip Strandman                  Salo                      8,81               

2)   Miro Keeränen                    Salo                      9,01               

3)   Unto Hakala                      Muurla                    9,38               

4)   Niilo Ilvola                     Salo                      9,63               

5)   Waltteri Rautiainen              Suomusjärvi               10,13              

6)   Oliver Suntioinen                Turku                     10,51              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,0 



1)   Jimi Ohtonen                     Salo                      8,93               

2)   Roope Ranta                      Turku                     9,25               

3)   Oliver Aronoja                   Piikkiö                   9,34               

4)   Wäinö Vepsäläinen                Salo                      9,36               

5)   Martti Suomi                     Märynummi                 10,78              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 4 

1)   Johannes Jääskelä                Salo                      8,70               

2)   Kare Suominen                    Salo                      9,09               

 

T6 40m 

1)   Martta Kankare                   MarttMu                   8,08               

2)   Selma Huppunen                   MaarMa                    8,29               

3)   Amiira Valkeapää                 IFRaseb                   8,49               

4)   Ada Alavesa                      Turku                     8,59               

5)   Oona Rokka                       Salo                      9,08               

6)   Ellen Kuusela                    Salo                      9,17               

7)   Inka Päivärinta                  SalVil                    9,43               

8)   Fiona Laine                      SalVil                    9,58               

9)   Sofia Pitkäsuo                   Muurla                    9,64               

10)  Ingrid Perheentupa               PiikkKa                   9,87               

10)  Venla Ilkko                      Salo                      9,87               

10)  Ella Miettinen                   Turku                     9,87               

13)  Hilla-Maria Virtanen             Muurla                    9,97               

14)  Adalmiina Niemelä                Salo                      10,26              

15)  Amanda Halkilahti                Salo                      10,34              

16)  Enni Virtanen                    Halikko as                10,50              

17)  Valpuri Kuningas                 Halikko                   10,83              

18)  Elle Lehti                       Salo                      11,12              

19)  Emma Aarnio                      Salo                      11,18              

20)  Aida Vainionpää                  Salo                      13,29              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,5 

1)   Amiira Valkeapää                 IFRaseb                   8,49               

2)   Oona Rokka                       Salo                      9,08               

3)   Inka Päivärinta                  SalVil                    9,43               



4)   Sofia Pitkäsuo                   Muurla                    9,64               

5)   Ingrid Perheentupa               PiikkKa                   9,87               

6)   Valpuri Kuningas                 Halikko                   10,83              

7)   Emma Aarnio                      Salo                      11,18              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,8 

1)   Fiona Laine                      SalVil                    9,58               

2)   Ella Miettinen                   Turku                     9,87               

2)   Venla Ilkko                      Salo                      9,87               

4)   Hilla-Maria Virtanen             Muurla                    9,97               

5)   Aida Vainionpää                  Salo                      13,29              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: -0,9 

1)   Martta Kankare                   MarttMu                   8,08               

2)   Selma Huppunen                   MaarMa                    8,29               

3)   Ada Alavesa                      Turku                     8,59               

4)   Ellen Kuusela                    Salo                      9,17               

5)   Adalmiina Niemelä                Salo                      10,26              

6)   Amanda Halkilahti                Salo                      10,34              

7)   Enni Virtanen                    Halikko as                10,50              

8)   Elle Lehti                       Salo                      11,12              

 

 

P6 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Johannes Jääskelä                Salo                      2,42               

     2,35   2,23   2,42    

2)   Eemi Silventoinen                Halikko                   2,31               

     2,29   2,05   2,31    

3)   Filip Strandman                  Salo                      2,27               

     2,21   x      2,27    

4)   Wäinö Vepsäläinen                Salo                      2,16               

     1,86   2,16   2,06    

5)   Aatu Blomqvist                   Salo                      2,15               

     2,15   2,13   2,11    

6)   Jimi Ohtonen                     Salo                      2,10               



     2,09   1,70   2,10    

7)   Waltteri Rautiainen              Suomusjärvi               2,08               

     2,08   2,08   1,96    

8)   Oliver Aronoja                   Piikkiö                   1,98               

     1,96   1,74   1,98    

9)   Roope Ranta                      Turku                     1,94               

     1,94   1,78   1,90    

10)  Hugo Seppä                       Salo                      1,83               

     x      1,82   1,83    

11)  Veikko Peltomäki                 Salo                      1,70               

     1,60   1,63   1,70    

12)  Miro Keeränen                    Salo                      1,62               

     1,24   1,62   1,34    

13)  Oiva Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 1,45               

     x      1,45   1,40    

14)  Oliver Suntioinen                Turku                     1,39               

     1,20   1,39   1,37    

15)  Martti Suomi                     Märynummi                 1,32               

     1,20   1,32   1,19    

     Niilo Ilvola                     Salo                      NM                 

 

T6 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Amiira Valkeapää                 IFRaseb                   2,82               

     2,79   2,69   2,82    

2)   Selma Huppunen                   MaarMa                    2,69               

     2,30   2,58   2,69    

3)   Martta Kankare                   MarttMu                   2,52               

     2,27   2,22   2,52    

4)   Ada Alavesa                      Turku                     2,43               

     2,37   2,20   2,43    

5)   Ingrid Perheentupa               PiikkKa                   2,33               

     2,29   2,33   x       

6)   Oona Rokka                       Salo                      2,29               

     2,02   2,18   2,29    

7)   Hilla-Maria Virtanen             Muurla                    2,26               



     2,16   2,15   2,26    

8)   Fiona Laine                      SalVil                    1,99               

     1,99   1,47   1,86    

9)   Ella Miettinen                   Turku                     1,99               

     1,99   1,73   1,53    

10)  Hillevi Salmi                    Salo                      1,97               

     1,69   1,77   1,97    

11)  Venla Ilkko                      Salo                      1,92               

     1,71   1,92   1,80    

12)  Sofia Pitkäsuo                   Muurla                    1,86               

     1,76   1,83   1,86    

13)  Nea Vaartio                      Salo                      1,83               

     -      1,83   1,76    

14)  Emma Aarnio                      Salo                      1,82               

     1,82   1,68   1,53    

15)  Inka Päivärinta                  SalVil                    1,80               

     1,80   1,74   1,77    

16)  Ruya Ibrahim Tarih               Salo                      1,80               

     -      -      1,80    

17)  Amanda Halkilahti                Salo                      1,60               

     1,60   -       

18)  Aida Vainionpää                  Salo                      1,50               

     1,45   1,50   0,90    

19)  Valpuri Kuningas                 Halikko                   1,37               

     1,25   1,37   1,32    

     Enni Virtanen                    Halikko as                NM                 

     x      -      -       

 

P7 60m 

1)   Akusti Kesänen                   Salo                      11,25              

2)   Tiitus Kela                      Lohja                     11,26              

3)   Urho Salmenoja                   Kisko                     11,58              

4)   Topias Mielonen                  Salo                      11,80              

5)   Elmo Blomqvist                   Salo                      12,13              

6)   Jeremi Henelius                  Salo                      12,26              

7)   Peetu Kahila                     Perniö                    12,29              



8)   Pentti Huppunen                  MaarMa                    12,40              

9)   Jasper Seitz                     Vaskio                    12,51              

10)  Jasper Jokiranta                 Salo                      12,70              

11)  Viljo Kyttänen                   Salo                      12,73              

12)  Topias Huitti                    SalVil                    12,78              

13)  Daniel Lukkarinen                SalVil                    12,82              

14)  Otso Ruska                       Muurla                    12,86              

15)  Jere Laine                       Muurla                    12,97              

16)  Niilo Pakkanen                   Muurla                    13,75              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -1,5 

1)   Elmo Blomqvist                   Salo                      12,13              

2)   Peetu Kahila                     Perniö                    12,29              

3)   Pentti Huppunen                  MaarMa                    12,40              

4)   Jasper Jokiranta                 Salo                      12,70              

5)   Topias Huitti                    SalVil                    12,78              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -1,6 

1)   Akusti Kesänen                   Salo                      11,25              

2)   Tiitus Kela                      Lohja                     11,26              

3)   Topias Mielonen                  Salo                      11,80              

4)   Jere Laine                       Muurla                    12,97              

5)   Niilo Pakkanen                   Muurla                    13,75              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: -0,7 

1)   Urho Salmenoja                   Kisko                     11,58              

2)   Jeremi Henelius                  Salo                      12,26              

3)   Jasper Seitz                     Vaskio                    12,51              

4)   Viljo Kyttänen                   Salo                      12,73              

5)   Daniel Lukkarinen                SalVil                    12,82              

6)   Otso Ruska                       Muurla                    12,86              

 

 

T7 60m 

1)   Peppi Vuori                      SalVil                    11,12              

2)   Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    11,53              



3)   Sofia Vainio                     SalVil                    11,56              

4)   Enni Mertsalmi                   Kaarina                   11,64              

5)   Kerttu Laurila                   VehmKi                    11,83              

6)   Iisa Korvenpää                   Naantali                  12,00              

7)   Sinna-Alisa Rokka                Vaskio                    12,08              

8)   Nea Kuitunen                     Salo                      12,09              

9)   Ida Laaksonen                    SalVil                    12,15              

10)  Lilli Lappalainen                SalVil                    12,20              

11)  Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   12,31              

12)  Kerttu Kaarlola                  Salo                      12,42              

13)  Amanda Hägerström                PaimU                     12,56              

14)  Kaisla Koskinen                  TurWei                    12,61              

15)  Kerttu Ilkko                     Salo                      12,82              

16)  Moona Määttänen                  Muurla                    12,86              

17)  Ava Forsman                      Salo                      12,92              

18)  Milla Hakala                     Kuusjoki                  12,93              

19)  Venla Majaoja                    Salo                      12,94              

20)  Vilma Luoto                      Salo                      12,96              

21)  Iina Ohtonen                     Salo                      13,09              

22)  Taimi Kivelä                     Salo                      13,10              

23)  Iina Ahtiainen                   Salo                      13,31              

24)  Aino Rokka                       SalVil                    13,41              

25)  Sara Zia                         Salo                      13,48              

26)  Meeri Ahokas                     Salo                      13,96              

27)  Sofia Vieraankivi                Tupuri                    14,18              

28)  Emilia Nurmi                     Pertteli                  14,30              

29)  Aino Nyberg                      Salo                      14,33              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -1,6 

1)   Sinna-Alisa Rokka                Vaskio                    12,08              

2)   Nea Kuitunen                     Salo                      12,09              

3)   Amanda Hägerström                PaimU                     12,56              

4)   Kerttu Ilkko                     Salo                      12,82              

5)   Venla Majaoja                    Salo                      12,94              

6)   Taimi Kivelä                     Salo                      13,10              

7)   Aino Rokka                       SalVil                    13,41              



8)   Emilia Nurmi                     Pertteli                  14,30              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,9 

1)   Iisa Korvenpää                   Naantali                  12,00              

2)   Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   12,31              

3)   Kerttu Kaarlola                  Salo                      12,42              

4)   Ava Forsman                      Salo                      12,92              

5)   Iina Ahtiainen                   Salo                      13,31              

6)   Meeri Ahokas                     Salo                      13,96              

7)   Sofia Vieraankivi                Tupuri                    14,18              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: -1,7 

1)   Peppi Vuori                      SalVil                    11,12              

2)   Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    11,53              

3)   Lilli Lappalainen                SalVil                    12,20              

4)   Kaisla Koskinen                  TurWei                    12,61              

5)   Vilma Luoto                      Salo                      12,96              

6)   Iina Ohtonen                     Salo                      13,09              

7)   Sara Zia                         Salo                      13,48              

8)   Aino Nyberg                      Salo                      14,33              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 4, Tuuli: -0,3 

1)   Sofia Vainio                     SalVil                    11,56              

2)   Enni Mertsalmi                   Kaarina                   11,64              

3)   Kerttu Laurila                   VehmKi                    11,83              

4)   Ida Laaksonen                    SalVil                    12,15              

5)   Moona Määttänen                  Muurla                    12,86              

6)   Milla Hakala                     Kuusjoki                  12,93              

 

P7 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Jasper Jokiranta                 Salo                      24,36              

     24,36   

2)   Topias Huitti                    SalVil                    22,02              

     22,02   

3)   Pentti Huppunen                  MaarMa                    21,77              



     21,77   

4)   Urho Salmenoja                   Kisko                     21,35              

     21,35   

5)   Topias Mielonen                  Salo                      20,80              

     20,80   

6)   Jere Laine                       Muurla                    20,27              

     20,27   

7)   Daniel Lukkarinen                SalVil                    20,17              

     20,17   

8)   Tiitus Kela                      Lohja                     18,29              

     18,29   

9)   Peetu Kahila                     Perniö                    17,90              

     17,90   

10)  Otso Ruska                       Muurla                    17,72              

     17,72   

11)  Jesse Torvinen                   Vartsala                  15,32              

     15,32   

12)  Jeremi Henelius                  Salo                      15,23              

     15,23   

13)  Unto Hakala                      Muurla                    13,77              

     13,77   

14)  Elmo Blomqvist                   Salo                      11,44              

     11,44   

15)  Viljo Kyttänen                   Salo                      10,65              

     10,65   

16)  Niilo Pakkanen                   Muurla                    9,20               

     9,20    

17)  Jasper Seitz                     Vaskio                    5,25               

     5,25    

 

T7 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    12,97              

     12,97   

2)   Sinna-Alisa Rokka                Vaskio                    12,88              

     12,88   



3)   Iina Ohtonen                     Salo                      11,42              

     11,42   

4)   Kaisla Koskinen                  TurWei                    10,60              

     10,60   

5)   Iisa Korvenpää                   Naantali                  10,11              

     10,11   

6)   Vilma Luoto                      Salo                      10,10              

     10,10   

7)   Milla Hakala                     Kuusjoki                  9,61               

     9,61    

8)   Kerttu Laurila                   VehmKi                    8,71               

     8,71    

9)   Sofia Vainio                     SalVil                    8,65               

     8,65    

10)  Kerttu Ilkko                     Salo                      8,49               

     8,49    

11)  Enni Mertsalmi                   Kaarina                   8,47               

     8,47    

12)  Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   8,33               

     8,33    

13)  Nea Kuitunen                     Salo                      8,06               

     8,06    

14)  Sofia Vieraankivi                Tupuri                    7,90               

     7,90    

15)  Kerttu Kaarlola                  Salo                      7,86               

     7,86    

16)  Venla Majaoja                    Salo                      7,82               

     7,82    

17)  Moona Määttänen                  Muurla                    7,69               

     7,69    

18)  Iina Ahtiainen                   Salo                      7,64               

     7,64    

19)  Ava Forsman                      Salo                      7,36               

     7,36    

20)  Aino Rokka                       SalVil                    7,29               

     7,29    



21)  Ida Laaksonen                    SalVil                    6,98               

     6,98    

22)  Lilli Lappalainen                SalVil                    6,83               

     6,83    

23)  Meeri Ahokas                     Salo                      6,80               

     6,80    

24)  Sara Zia                         Salo                      6,69               

     6,69    

25)  Aino Nyberg                      Salo                      5,51               

     5,51    

 

P8 60m 

1)   Aaram Romberg                    Raaseborg                 10,67              

2)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    10,77              

3)   Totti Paganus                    SalVil                    10,81              

4)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    10,88              

5)   Aleksi Kivinen                   SalVil                    10,89              

6)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    11,08              

7)   Akseli Koivuniemi                Salo                      11,14              

8)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    11,27              

9)   Paulus Sairanen                  Salo                      11,55              

10)  Frans Riikonen                   Kuusjoki                  12,41              

11)  Eeli Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 13,90              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -2,0 

1)   Totti Paganus                    SalVil                    10,81              

2)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    10,88              

3)   Aleksi Kivinen                   SalVil                    10,89              

4)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    11,27              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,6 

1)   Aaram Romberg                    Raaseborg                 10,67              

2)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    10,77              

3)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    11,08              

4)   Akseli Koivuniemi                Salo                      11,14              

5)   Paulus Sairanen                  Salo                      11,55              



6)   Frans Riikonen                   Kuusjoki                  12,41              

7)   Eeli Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 13,90              

 

 

T8 60m 

1)   Matilda Kankare                  MarttMu                   10,97              

2)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    11,15              

3)   Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    11,16              

4)   Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    11,23              

5)   Iiris Kykkänen                   Salo                      11,26              

6)   Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    11,28              

7)   Mona Mäkilä                      Halikko                   11,39              

8)   Alisa Ruotsalainen               Halikko as                11,56              

9)   Alice Lundström                  Salo                      11,62              

10)  Marjatta Paananen                Salo                      11,76              

11)  Olivia Jago                      Salo                      11,96              

12)  Hilda Järvelä                    Salo                      12,20              

13)  Linda Kurikkaoja                 Salpa                     12,24              

14)  Luna Lilja                       Salo                      12,26              

15)  Linda Friberg                    SalVil                    12,29              

16)  Johanna Kuisma                   Salo                      12,35              

17)  Minja Kataja                     Salo                      12,60              

18)  Stella Seitz                     Vaskio                    12,66              

19)  Liya Ibrahim Tarih               Salo                      12,73              

20)  Saara Suominen                   Salo                      12,92              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -1,3 

1)   Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    11,16              

2)   Alisa Ruotsalainen               Halikko as                11,56              

3)   Alice Lundström                  Salo                      11,62              

4)   Marjatta Paananen                Salo                      11,76              

5)   Linda Kurikkaoja                 Salpa                     12,24              

6)   Minja Kataja                     Salo                      12,60              

7)   Saara Suominen                   Salo                      12,92              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,4 



1)   Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    11,23              

2)   Iiris Kykkänen                   Salo                      11,26              

3)   Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    11,28              

4)   Mona Mäkilä                      Halikko                   11,39              

5)   Hilda Järvelä                    Salo                      12,20              

6)   Johanna Kuisma                   Salo                      12,35              

7)   Liya Ibrahim Tarih               Salo                      12,73              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,2 

1)   Matilda Kankare                  MarttMu                   10,97              

2)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    11,15              

3)   Olivia Jago                      Salo                      11,96              

4)   Luna Lilja                       Salo                      12,26              

5)   Linda Friberg                    SalVil                    12,29              

6)   Stella Seitz                     Vaskio                    12,66              

 

P8 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Aaram Romberg                    Raaseborg                 3,35               

     3,31   3,35   3,16    

2)   Akseli Koivuniemi                Salo                      3,11               

     2,93   3,06   3,11    

3)   Totti Paganus                    SalVil                    3,09               

     2,95   3,00   3,09    

4)   Aleksi Kivinen                   SalVil                    2,83               

     2,83   2,67   1,96    

5)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    2,73               

     2,66   2,73   2,70    

6)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    2,68               

     2,68   2,50   2,38    

7)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    2,67               

     2,10   2,67   x       

8)   Frans Riikonen                   Kuusjoki                  2,46               

     2,30   2,46   2,33    

9)   Eeli Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 2,20               

     2,20   2,10   2,06    



     Venni Vilajoki                   Vaskio                    NM                 

     -      -       

 

T8 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Matilda Kankare                  MarttMu                   2,79               

     2,25   2,65   2,79    

2)   Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    2,72               

     2,72   2,63   2,37    

3)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    2,65               

     2,65   2,51   2,56    

4)   Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    2,59               

     2,59   2,56   2,56    

5)   Liya Ibrahim Tarih               Salo                      2,52               

     2,52   2,32   2,30    

6)   Alisa Ruotsalainen               Halikko as                2,50               

     2,32   2,50   2,48    

7)   Iiris Kykkänen                   Salo                      2,47               

     2,45   2,43   2,47    

8)   Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    2,47               

     2,38   1,93   2,47    

9)   Olivia Jago                      Salo                      2,44               

     2,40   2,08   2,44    

10)  Linda Kurikkaoja                 Salpa                     2,36               

     2,16   2,08   2,36    

11)  Minja Kataja                     Salo                      2,33               

     2,18   2,33   2,33    

12)  Alice Lundström                  Salo                      2,33               

     2,20   2,33   2,14    

13)  Mona Mäkilä                      Halikko                   2,30               

     2,30   2,26   2,20    

14)  Linda Friberg                    SalVil                    2,29               

     2,24   x      2,29    

15)  Luna Lilja                       Salo                      2,22               

     2,03   2,16   2,22    

16)  Hilda Järvelä                    Salo                      2,02               



     1,99   1,85   2,02    

17)  Stella Seitz                     Vaskio                    2,01               

     2,01   1,56   1,73    

18)  Mira Lepistö                     Halikko                   1,70               

     1,70   -      -       

 

P9 60m 

1)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    9,67               

2)   Elmo Salmenoja                   Kisko                     10,80              

3)   Niilo Litz                       Salo                      10,84              

4)   Tatu Pakkanen                    Muurla                    11,14              

5)   Jonatan Luoto                    Salo                      11,20              

6)   Mio Virolainen                   Salo                      11,42              

7)   Lassi Huitti                     SalVil                    11,49              

8)   Olli Henelius                    Salo                      11,52              

9)   Frans Strandman                  Salo                      11,80              

10)  Jooa Silventoinen                Halikko                   12,02              

11)  Nooa Ihander                     Salo                      12,57              

12)  Elmeri Aronoja                   PiikkKa                   12,85              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    9,67               

2)   Elmo Salmenoja                   Kisko                     10,80              

3)   Jonatan Luoto                    Salo                      11,20              

4)   Mio Virolainen                   Salo                      11,42              

5)   Olli Henelius                    Salo                      11,52              

6)   Frans Strandman                  Salo                      11,80              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -1,2 

1)   Niilo Litz                       Salo                      10,84              

2)   Tatu Pakkanen                    Muurla                    11,14              

3)   Lassi Huitti                     SalVil                    11,49              

4)   Jooa Silventoinen                Halikko                   12,02              

5)   Nooa Ihander                     Salo                      12,57              

6)   Elmeri Aronoja                   PiikkKa                   12,85              

 



T9 60m 

1)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    10,41              

2)   Nella Sjöholm                    Salpa                     10,77              

3)   Iida Määttänen                   SalVil                    10,94              

4)   Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    11,47              

5)   Veera Suntioinen                 Turku                     11,62              

6)   Venla Rautiainen                 Suomusjärvi               11,64              

7)   Netta Lehtimäki                  Salo                      11,83              

8)   Aino Loimusto                    Salo                      12,86              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -1,2 

1)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    10,41              

2)   Iida Määttänen                   SalVil                    10,94              

3)   Venla Rautiainen                 Suomusjärvi               11,64              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -1,1 

1)   Nella Sjöholm                    Salpa                     10,77              

2)   Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    11,47              

3)   Veera Suntioinen                 Turku                     11,62              

4)   Netta Lehtimäki                  Salo                      11,83              

5)   Aino Loimusto                    Salo                      12,86              

 

 

P9 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Lassi Huitti                     SalVil                    26,52              

     26,52   

2)   Elmo Salmenoja                   Kisko                     25,45              

     25,45   

3)   Jooa Silventoinen                Halikko                   23,11              

     23,11   

4)   Olli Henelius                    Salo                      22,85              

     22,85   

5)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    22,55              

     22,55   

6)   Tatu Pakkanen                    Muurla                    20,17              



     20,17   

7)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    19,87              

     19,87   

8)   Niilo Litz                       Salo                      19,37              

     19,37   

9)   Elmeri Aronoja                   PiikkKa                   17,54              

     17,54   

10)  Frans Strandman                  Salo                      17,31              

     17,31   

11)  Mio Virolainen                   Salo                      16,61              

     16,61   

12)  Jonatan Luoto                    Salo                      15,36              

     15,36   

13)  Nooa Ihander                     Salo                      14,00              

     14,00   

 

T9 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    22,88              

     22,88   

2)   Veera Suntioinen                 Turku                     16,03              

     16,03   

3)   Kaisla Suominen                  SalVil                    13,82              

     13,82   

4)   Netta Lehtimäki                  Salo                      13,45              

     13,45   

5)   Venla Rautiainen                 Suomusjärvi               12,52              

     12,52   

6)   Aino Loimusto                    Salo                      11,22              

     11,22   

7)   Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    9,61               

     9,61    

8)   Ninni Wimna                      Salo                      8,73               

     8,73    

 

P10 150m 



1)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   23,91              

2)   Jonni Valjus                     SalVil                    24,46              

3)   Eino Hemmilä                     Salo                      25,24              

4)   Aaro Ruottinen                   SalVil                    25,64              

5)   Alpo Rauhala                     KuusjHu                   25,77              

6)   Väinö Koljonen                   Salo                      25,86              

7)   Toivo Laurila                    VehmKi                    26,06              

8)   Joonatan Rajala                  Salo                      27,25              

9)   Julius Lindholm                  Salo                      28,34              

10)  Matias Kankare                   MarttMu                   31,29              

11)  Arttu Suominen                   Salo                      43,82              

     Jesse Toivonen                   Uskela                    26,47              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Aaro Ruottinen                   SalVil                    25,64              

2)   Toivo Laurila                    VehmKi                    26,06              

3)   Joonatan Rajala                  Salo                      27,25              

4)   Julius Lindholm                  Salo                      28,34              

     Jesse Toivonen                   Uskela                    26,47              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,6 

1)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   23,91              

2)   Jonni Valjus                     SalVil                    24,46              

3)   Väinö Koljonen                   Salo                      25,86              

4)   Matias Kankare                   MarttMu                   31,29              

5)   Arttu Suominen                   Salo                      43,82              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3 

1)   Eino Hemmilä                     Salo                      25,24              

2)   Alpo Rauhala                     KuusjHu                   25,77              

 

 

T10 150m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -1,9 

1)   Elsa Kaarlola                    SalVil                    24,47              

2)   Sanni Nikkinen                   Salo                      24,63              



3)   Aino Kivinen                     Salo                      28,11              

4)   Iina Blomqvist                   Salo                      30,42              

5)   Aino Vuorenoja                   Märynummi                 31,68              

 

P10 Korkeus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Toivo Laurila                    VehmKi                    113                

     100    105    110    113    116     

     o      o      o      o      xxx     

2)   Alpo Rauhala                     KuusjHu                   113                

     95     100    105    110    113    116     

     o      o      xo     xo     xxo    xxx     

3)   Jonni Valjus                     SalVil                    110                

     90     95     100    105    110    113     

     o      o      o      xo     xxo    xxx     

4)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   105                

     95     100    105    110     

     o      o      o      xxx     

5)   Joonatan Rajala                  Salo                      105                

     90     95     100    105    110     

     o      o      o      xo     xxx     

6)   Matias Kankare                   MarttMu                   95                 

     75     80     85     90     95     100     

     o      o      xo     o      o      xxx     

7)   Julius Lindholm                  Salo                      90                 

     90     95      

     o      xxx     

     Jesse Toivonen                   Uskela                    100                

     75     80     85     90     95     100    105     

     o      o      o      o      o      xxo    xxx     

 

T10 Korkeus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Elsa Kaarlola                    SalVil                    116                

     105    110    113    116     

     o      o      xo     xo      



2)   Sanni Nikkinen                   Salo                      100                

     90     95     100    105     

     o      o      o      xxx     

3)   Iina Blomqvist                   Salo                     85                 

     75     80     85     90      

     xo     xo     xxo    xxx     
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